# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5114298

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KERIM EKONOMI	08/23/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOFT LOGIC INC., (D.B.A TECFEN MEDICAL)	
Street Address:	5385 HOLLISTER AVENUE	
Internal Address:	NO. 216	
City:	SANTA BARBARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93111	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29661208

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** mail@cuttingedgepatents.com

Correspondent Name: RICHARD T. LYON
Address Line 1: 300 ESPLANADE DR.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: OXNARD, CALIFORNIA 93036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EKO-004-18-D	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD T. LYON	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard T. Lyon/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2018	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=EKO-004-18-D Assignment\_Executed#page1.tif

PATENT 505067542 REEL: 046728 FRAME: 0295

### **ASSIGNMENT FOR DESIGN PATENT**

WHEREAS, KERIM EKONOMI, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having an address of 5385 Hollister Avenue, No. 216, Santa Barbara, CA 93111, having made a certain new and original design for DUAL EYE SHIELD and having disclosed the same in an application for Letters Patent of the United States thereof;

WHEREAS, SOFT LOGIC INC., (d.b.a. TECFEN MEDICAL) (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation under the laws of the State of California, having a mailing address of 5385 Hollister Avenue, No. 216, Santa Barbara, CA 93111, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above described designs and applications thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said design, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said design in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissued and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign application are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said design, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said design to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said design, for litigation regarding said design, or for the purpose of protecting title to said design thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

KERIM EKONOMI

**RECORDED: 08/28/2018** 

> PATENT REEL: 046728 FRAME: 0296